Oregon 2012 BRFSS

Have you ever been tested for HIV? (Includes testing fluid in mouth, but excludes blood

donations.)
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 34.1 27.1 50.4 51.1 40.1 26.7 9.9
No 65.9 72.9 49.6 48.9 59.9 73.3 90.1
Male Yes 33.2 17.8 41.9 51.7 39.8 30.6 12.8

No 66.8 82.2 58.1 48.3 60.2 69.4 87.2
Female Yes 34.9 37.1 59.5 50.5 40.5 22.8 7.6

No 65.1 62.9 40.5 49.5 59.5 77.2 92.4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents

Have you ever been tested for HIV? (Includes testing fluid in mouth, but excludes blood donations.)

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 5,031 231 480 560 800 1,213 1,747
Yes 1,393 59 242 292 315 304 181
No 3,450 168 223 253 461 853 1,492
Don't know / Not sure 172 4 13 15 23 51 66
Refused 16 2 1 5 8
Male Total 2,024 117 213 226 303 532 633
Yes 577 18 91 119 116 152 81
No 1,369 99 117 102 176 357 518
Don't know / Not sure 72 5 5 11 19 32
Refused 6 4 2
Female Total 3,007 114 267 334 497 681 1,114
Yes 816 41 151 173 199 152 100
No 2,081 69 106 151 285 496 974
Don't know / Not sure 100 4 8 10 12 32 34
Refused 10 2 1 1 6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents
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Do any of these situations apply to you: You used intravenous drugs in the past year; you
have been treated for a sexually transmitted or venereal disease in the past year; you
have given or received money or drugs in exchange for sex in the past year; you have

had anal sex without a condom in the past year. Are any of these situations true for you?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 3.7 125 5.4 3.6 2.3 1.6 A4
No 96.3 87.5 94.6 96.4 97.7 98.4 99.6
Male Yes 4.0 11.7 6.9 3.1 1.8 2.1 5
No 96.0 88.3 93.1 96.9 98.2 97.9 99.5

Female Yes 3.5 13.3 3.8 4.2 2.8 1.1 .3
No 96.5 86.7 96.2 95.8 97.2 98.9 99.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents

Do any of these situations apply to you: You used intravenous drugs in the past year; you have been
treated for a sexually transmitted or venereal disease in the past year; you have given or received money
or drugs in exchange for sex in the past year; you have had anal sex without a condom in the past year.

Are any of these situations true for you?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 5,023 228 478 559 798 1,213 1,747
Yes 120 25 25 24 21 17 8
No 4,884 203 453 533 774 1,188 1,733
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 18 2 3 8 5
Male Total 2,022 116 213 225 303 532 633
Yes 55 13 13 9 6 10 4
No 1,959 103 200 216 296 517 627
Refused 8 1 5 2
Female Total 3,001 112 265 334 495 681 1,114
Yes 65 12 12 15 15 7 4
No 2,925 100 253 317 478 671 1,106
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 10 2 2 3 3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents
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